Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association Averages
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Summer 2023
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10m Air Pistol

10 Metre Air Pistol Individual
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D. Heath
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O. Street
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J. Underwood
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F. Foster-Weir
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N. Day

T. Hall

B. Crossley

S. Moore

C. Hardy

C. Lee

A. Hartley

I. Nuckley

G. Minko

Alloa

Alloa

Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Balerno & Currie
Balerno & Currie
Balerno & Currie
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Bideford
Bideford
Bideford
Bideford
Bideford
Bideford
Blackburn
Blackburn
Blackburn
Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.
Average

186.5
175.8
182.2
175.2
172.3
164.0
163.2
156.5
148.2
138.0
136.2
120.7
109.5

186.5
172.0
169.0
161.5
159.0
153.3
158.5
177.3
174.5
168.3
5985
153.4
149.6
129.7

176.7
173.7

183.3
183.2
179.2
177.2

34
12
36
46
74
79
103
133
143
144
150
154

48
58
85
95
115
97
28
38
61
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126
148

31
40

Rank Change

-0.8
7.3
0.7
4.0
41
1.7
0.0
0.5
-12.0
-0.8
1.9
21.7
15.5

1.8
-0.6
0.8
2.0
8.5
10.3
-13.7
3.2
-0.2
-1.7
-12.4
8.9
16.3
20.5

0.5
3.9

1.0
-0.3
=513
22
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10m Air Pistol

10 Metre Air Pistol Individual
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M. Heyes
P. Warwick
O. Fallon

R. Ford

C. Brown

S. McArthur
J. Wilding
M. Hunt

A. Rogers
P. Shaw

R. Hunt
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B. Livingstone
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P. Sambells
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. Boyson
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Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool
Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury
Callander
Callander
Callander
Cardiff
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City Of Truro
City Of Truro
City Of Truro
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City Of Truro
Colne
Comber
Comber
Crewe
Crewe
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Crewe
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Crewe
Crewe
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Averages: Summer 2023
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159
165
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180
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171
148
168
168
176
163
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147
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152
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175
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187
187
183
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174
172
168
168
157
163
151
149

154
164
169
155
155
154
161
166
147
151
162
139
183
174
175
160
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163
165
139
157
158
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187
177
176
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175
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166
162
144
154
154
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156
151
176
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141
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141
147
185
178
185
162

176
186
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160
151
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165
188
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174
184
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173
172
157
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149

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.
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165
162
155
152
171
159
162
144
146
146
124
175
176
165
161

180
176
167
176
169
139
164
131
184
186
182
181
168
173
160
155
171
157
154
162

54
70
66
110
100
65
69
90
128
125
132
145

107

111
120

-0.5
-1.2
0.8
-8.2
1.5
6.2
-1.5
1.8
-8.9
7.7
-2.9
-9.5
0.8
-2.0
-2.0
-2.3
3.0
-5.0
-0.6
1.0
-1.2
-5.0
-7.5
82.0
81.5
-1.0
1.7
-1.7
2.8
-3.0
4.5
4.7
-2.0
-1.0
1.7
-0.3
-2.5
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10m Air Pistol

10 Metre Air Pistol Individual
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Owen
Colman
Hunton
Noble
Canning
. Scott
Deery

. Gilbody
. Ralston
. Graham
. Lennox
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Crewe
Crewe
Crewe
Crewe
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Deddington
Deddington
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Downshire
Dumbarton
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Dumbarton
Dumbarton
Dumbarton
Dumfries
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East Antrim
Goodyear
Goodyear
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Jubilee
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Leek
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Averages: Summer 2023

155
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144
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190
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165
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169
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164
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155
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149
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154
173
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151
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157
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182
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133
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159
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154
144
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176
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152
136
187
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177
159
186
163
156
157
184
158
162
159
167
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177
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141
169
157
140

156
147
149
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178
167
154
168
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180
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186
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159
138
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132
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165
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136
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

138
164
134
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163
148
167
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182
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182
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117
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142
21
36

10
26
124
141
13
49
32
89
10
81
84
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91
52
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55
88
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56
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117
135
109

-7.7
4.9
-6.7
16.2
1.1
2.7
1.3
-4.2
15.8
-20.8
2.6
-0.1
-1.8
-0.3
-1.8
-2.8
0.7
-3.0
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9.2
-8.5
2.5
-5.3
3.0
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-0.2
-6.3
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-5.0
-4.5
-8.0
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Page 4 of 77



10m Air Pistol

10 Metre Air Pistol Individual
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. Higginbottom

. Gilbert-Harris

Little Clacton
Little Clacton
Little Clacton
Little Clacton
Little Clacton
Little Clacton
Little Clacton
Little Clacton
Norwich City
Norwich City
Norwich City
Norwich City
Norwich City
Norwich City
Norwich City
Norwich City
Penarth

Penarth

Penarth

Penarth

Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.

Portishead
Portishead
Portishead

Preston Grasshoppers
Preston Grasshoppers
Preston Grasshoppers

R&L
R&L
St Andrews

Ilves
Ilves
Ives
Ives
Ives
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Ives
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Averages: Summer 2023

167
171
165
154
128
110
183
178
172
172
163
160
160
162
179
160
137
132
174
174
166
167
149
166
149
147
179
158
149
160
159
174
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175
148

163
163
162
157
139
121
181
181
166
159
171
158
140
161
153
164
149
122
174
172
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161
169
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134
144
166
172
149
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167
165
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176
141

167
146
164
151
151
117
183
182
167
161
166
155
151
142
161
166
149
86

176
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165
162
154
151
153
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172
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142
173
171
167
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172
166

172
165
146
152
138
104
182
184
176
170
150
162
152
118
165
157
140
119
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174
168

157
145
149
134
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148
148
171
165
177
177
173
161

171
161
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137
182
179
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170
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151
157
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153
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103
176
170
178

168
143
147
149
175
159
148
178
181
165
175
170
158

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

165
166
155
159
145
105
174
177
175
164
167
151
155
154
176
148
144
125
168
171
174

145
162
153
146
172
158
160
167
163
167
176
173
147

64
82
96
106
139
151
15
18
44
67
71
92
123
131
62
99
136
153
41
43
59
78
101
115
134
137
45
94
129
49
63
57
32
42
113

2.7
8.0
-1.0
23
9.8
-16.4
-0.2
3.9
1.8
6.8
1.7
23
29.5
-15.3
0.1
-6.7
-8.7
8.3
0.5
2.0
3.8
5.1
-0.7
5.3
-2.3
5.5
4.2
-4.7
-8.0
-5.3
2.7
2.7
0.5
-1.1
-4.2
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10m Air Pistol

10 Metre Air Pistol Individual

0
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. Kirk
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St Giles Yarners
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St Giles Yarners
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Vickers

Vickers
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Wellington
Wellington

Averages: Summer 2023

146
105
173
167
135
179
184
167
159
155
142
131

142
104
181
165
138
181
178
173
165
161
139
156

145
103
182
164
132
179
173
176
161
169
144
124

159
120
184
154
130
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176
165
158
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156

151
134
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139
181
175
155
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

152
123
178
158
132
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121

130
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15
82
146
21
30
60
87
77
127
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-11.3
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-3.0
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3.8
-3.2
-1.3
-3.5

-15.3
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D. Boyton
G. Cox

M. Bailey
P. Webb

P. Tietze

B. Beaven
T. Tunstall
J. Majewski
G. Lasseter
E. Hatcher
S. Weston
D. Wilkins
G. Sowerby
G. Beak

J. List

W. Wells

P. Dormer
S. Jones
M. Bowen
S. Davis

G. Law

C. Hollings
K. Johns

B. C. Pont
H. Shorrock

10m Air Pistol (Supp rest)

Court Riverside
Court Riverside
Court Riverside
Court Riverside
Cumberland
Down Hatherly
Down Hatherly
Down Hatherly
Glevum
Glevum
Glevum
Glevum
Glevum
Glevum

Little Clacton
Little Clacton
Norwich City
Norwich City
Norwich City
Old Silhillians
Old Silhillians
Old Silhillians
Penarth
Portishead
Telepost

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

10 Metre Air Pistol Individual (Supported rest)

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10
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Average

184.2
173.0
156.2
155.3
182.0
184.0
174.2
174.2

178.7
174.5
1788
170.3

167.3
161.0
142.3

175.7
164.8
183.2
159.5
150.0
172.7
171.5
173.7

Rank Change

-2.1
-8.8
1.9
-5.5
-2.3
8.0
1.0
-2.0

2.9

-0.5
-0.3
5.6

-0.7
-5.0
10.2

1.0
-4.4
6.2
4.1
6.2
-2.5
4.2
52.2
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10m Air Pistol Jun

10 Metre Air Pistol Individual Junior

Y. Poulopoulos
I. Heath

H. McDonald
C. Hardy

O. Fallon

|. Baxter

H. Lee

J. Slater-Morris
J. Wegg

Altrincham
Altrincham
Balerno & Currie
Blackpool
Blackpool
Crewe

Crewe
Goodyear
Norwich City

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10
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Average

138.0
109.5
186.5

166.8

178.8
126.2
183.0
180.8
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Rank Change

-0.8
15.5
1.8

0.8
-1.7
16.2
25
-0.2
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Averages: Summer 2023

10 Metre Air Pistol Individual Senior

G. Chambers
P. Field

T. Purcell

I. Jones

P. Harrison
M. Arnstein
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. Thomson
B. Crossley

. Warwick

. Ford

. Brown

. Hall

T. Mooney

. Tew

[

P

R

C

D

A

G. Davies
D. Platt
D. Owen
A. Hunton
A. Noble
A. Davis
M. Jupp
O. J. Spence
J. Machin

M. Peacock
D. C. J. Poxon
D. Higginbottom
A. Kirkham

R. Cornthwaite
J. Brown

E. Wethered
R. Wethered
D. Grocott

R. A. Shaw

P. E. Harrison
G. Standley

10m Air Pistol Sen

Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Balerno & Currie
Balerno & Currie
Blackburn
Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool
Crewe
Crewe
Crewe
Crewe
Crewe
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Goodyear
Leek

Leek

Leek

Leek
Leicester
Penarth

Preston Grasshoppers
Preston Grasshoppers
Preston Grasshoppers

R&L

R&L

St Giles Yarners
Vickers
Wellington
Wellington

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10
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Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

Average
182.2
172.3
164.0
163.2
156.5
148.2

169.0
176.7
166.0
154.5
157.2
178.8
170.2
158.5
152.3
18988
189.3
166.5
153.0
161.8
169.3
155.3
153.0
146.3
155.2
114.5
171.0
167.7
169.2
176.0
173.2
162.0
176.8
149.5
131.7

Rank Change

2 0.7
8 4.1
17 1.7
18 0.0
23 0.5
31 -12.0
13 0.8
5 0.5
16 -1.2
26 -8.2
22 1.5
3 2.8
10 4.5
21 1.7
29 -7.7
33 -6.7
1 1.1
15 1.3
27 -4.2
20 3.0
11 5.6
24 -5.0
27 -4.5
32 -8.0
25 -4.8
35 8.3
9 -5.3
14 27
12 27
6 0.5
7 -1.1
19 -3.0
4 2.2
30 =315
34 -15.3
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

10 Metre Air Pistol Team

€«

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10 Average Rank Change
H. McDonald Balerno & Currie 1 186.5 3 1.8
K. Markham Balerno & Currie 1 172.5 23 -0.1
J. Thomson Balerno & Currie 1 169.0 25 0.8
O. Street Bideford 1 177.3 15 3.2
A. Raymont Bideford 1 174.5 19 -0.2
M. Pomeroy Bideford 1 159.5 37 -12.4
T. Hall Blackburn 2
P. Holdstock Blackburn 2 184.0 4
B. Crossley Blackburn 2 176.7 17 0.5
S. Moore Blackburn 2 173.7 20 3.9
C. Lee Blackpool 1 183.3 ) 1.0
A. Hartley Blackpool 1 183.2 6 -0.3
I. Nuckley Blackpool 1 179.2 11 -5.3
G. Minko Blackpool 2 177.3 15 2.3
P. Warwick Blackpool 2 166.0 29 -1.2
R. Ford Blackpool 2 154.5 42 -8.2
S. McArthur Bury 2 167.2 28 6.2
J. Wilding Bury 2 165.8 30 -1.9
M. Hunt Bury 3 160.2 36 2.0
P. Shaw Bury 3 151.7 45 9.7
A. Rogers Bury 2 147.2 47 -11.1
T. Ward Bury 3 138.3 50 -5.7
B. Livingstone Callander 1 180.8 9 0.8
S. Stockdale Callander 1 178.7 13 -1.1
J. Martin Callander 1 175.3 18 -2.0
R. Tector Crewe 1 187.2 1 -1.0
J. Baker Crewe 1 186.7 2 1.7
|. Baxter Crewe 1 178.8 12 -1.7
D. White Crewe 2 169.8 24 -3.5
A. Baxter Crewe 2 164.0 32 4.7
B. Woolley Crewe 2 164.2 31 -2.0
H. Graham Dumbarton 1 183.0 7 -0.3
A. Lennox Dumbarton 1 178.0 14 -1.8
C. Bowes Dumbarton 1 150.0 46 -2.8
J. Slater-Morris Goodyear 2 183.0 7 2.5
A. Davis Goodyear 2 161.8 34 3.0

10m Air Pistol Team Page 10 of 77



10 Metre Air Pistol Team
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J. Davis

G. Appleby
R. Miller

J. Pye

0. J. Spence
J. Machin

M. Peacock
S. Alexander
J. Bailey

J. Moore

N. Booker

D. Gilbert-Harris
S. Trevithick
C. Bracken
K. Gardner
D. Grocott
D. Marshall

10m Air Pistol Team

Goodyear
Keswick
Keswick
Keswick
Leek
Leek
Leek
Penarth
Penarth
Penarth

Penzance & St. Ives
Penzance & St. Ives
Penzance & St. Ives

St Giles Yarners
St Giles Yarners
St Giles Yarners
St Giles Yarners

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
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Averages: Summer 2023

162
162
160
162
166
149
143
179
160
137
174
174
166
173

167
135

146
162
160
150
157
159
151
153
164
149
174
172
162
181

165
138

167

162
150
156
161
166
149
176
177
165
182

164
132

157
152
153
154
141
169
157
165
157
140
173
174
168
184

154
130

132
164
164
150
136
142
149
173
153
155
176
170
178
187

164
139

171
157
164
150
170
149
122
176
148
144
168
171
174
178

158
132

40
38
35
43
41
44
48
27
39
49
21
22
26

33
51

-2.4
-10.6

-3.5
6.7
-5.0
-4.5
-8.0
0.1

-6.7
-8.7
0.5
2.0
3.8
9.3

-3.0
-10.9
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10m Air Rifle

10 Metre Air Rifle Individual

T. Purcell

V. Poulopoulos
K. Scott

R. Townsend
A. Thomson
D. Hebard
S. Reynolds
C. Jones
O. Edwards
K. Robinson

T. Mooney

D. O'Driscoll

D. Platt

P. Hadzik

K. Kuzmanoska
R. Campbell

M. Hunton

R. Wood

J. Wood

D. Little

R. Robertson
A. Brown

R. Mead

N. Avis

F. Calder

J. Ward

L. Cooper

K. Pickett

J. Bennett

R. Bharaj

J. Stevens

A. Bharaj

A. Lawrence

M. Lewis

Alloa
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Balerno & Currie
Balerno & Currie
Bedlay
Bideford

City of Stoke
Court Riverside
Crewe

Crewe

Crewe

Crewe

Crewe

Crewe

Crewe
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Dechmont
Goodyear

Little Clacton
Little Clacton

St Andrews

St Andrews

St Andrews
Sutton Coldfield
Sutton Coldfield
Sutton Coldfield
Sutton Coldfield
Sutton Coldfield
Telepost
Telepost

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

[N

= 2 AN NDNONNPAEAOA2A2NOW-_2GNEDRDODN_L2PEAEDEDREDODNMNNW -2 WOWW=_2 2 bMbdMow

Average

186.8
155.7
138.2
127.5
190.2
187.5
154.7
140.7
170.0
139.3
163.7
159.7
151.0
147.2
133.7
123.4
120.8
178.3
171.7
152.5
144.2
130.7
168.3
182.5

158.2
186.2
149.7
131.8
162.2
158.3
154.3
147.7
110.8
185.3
175.0

3

Rank Change

-4.7
0.3
0.2
-10.5
5.9
-3.2
1.9
-10.0
2.0
-10.7
0.0
0.0
0.8
7.2
2.0
-11.6
-19.9
1.8
5.7
25
34.2
-3.5
8.3
1.5

1.0
-1.0
0.9
-12.9
-5.5
-7.2
-8.7
-8.6
8.8
6.0
-5.0
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

10 Metre Air Rifle Individual
€

B. Clark Telepost 3 150.0 164 178 181 160 179 172.4 9 22.4
N. Clark Telepost 1 170.0 145 178 161.5 15 -8.5

10m Air Rifle Page 13 of 77



Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

10 Metre Air Rifle Individual (Supported rest)

€«
Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10 Average Rank Change

|. Darke Altrincham 2 166.2 10 7.9
J. Peebles Blackpool 1 178.5 6 1.0
D. Boyton Court Riverside 2 172.5 9 3.5
T. Mooney Crewe 1 191.2 1 4.7
P. Pay Crewe 2 183.2 5 17.0
S. Moruzzi Crewe 1 184.0 4 0.3
D. Fitzpatrick Crewe 2 174.8 7 3.0
I. Vance Dechmont 1 188.8 3 9.6
J. Phillips Leek 1 172.8 8 -7.2
A. Reed Little Clacton 2 140.3 12 36.8
N. Beesley Norwich City 2

C. Dickenson Norwich City 1 189.2 2 -0.8
M. Bowen Norwich City 2 158.0 11 3.0

10m Air Rifle (Supp rest)
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10m Air Rifle Jun

10 Metre Air Rifle Individual Junior

K. Scott

O. Edwards
D. O'Driscoll
P. Hadzik
R. Campbell
M. Hunton
J. Wood

A. Brown

F. Calder

Balerno & Currie
Crewe

Crewe

Crewe
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Goodyear

St Andrews

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

JEE L (I (UK (U UL U G Y

Average

190.2
163.7
147.2
123.4
178.3

171.7
144.2
182.5
186.2

Rank

N

N W oo o A © N O

Change
5.9
0.0
7.2

-11.6
1.8
5.7

34.2
1.5
-1.0
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

10 Metre Air Rifle Individual Senior

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10 Average Rank Change

R. Law Alloa 1 186.8 2 -4.7
I. Jones Altrincham 1 155.7 4 0.3
T. Purcell Altrincham 1 138.2 6 0.2
R. Townsend Balerno & Currie 1 187.5 1 -3.2
T. Mooney Crewe 1 151.0 5 0.8
D. Platt Crewe 1 133.7 7 2.0
D. Little Cumberland 1 130.7 8 -3.5
N. Avis Little Clacton 1 158.2 3 1.0

10m Air Rifle Sen Page 16 of 77



20Yd Pistol

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

20 Yard Pistol Individual

J.

S.

Thomson
Moore

I. Nuckley

P.
. White
. Woolley
. Owen

J.

D.

J.

P.

OO0TVVWAIEMWMOPOITZACIT>PNVS>CrO00>>00O0

Warwick

. Colman
. Fellerman

Deery

. Gilbody
. Whittley
. McCrory

Neale

. German

Rocca
Ward

. Mattholie
. Hayes

Cox

. Wilkins

. Mohamed

. Hatcher

. Western

. Appleby

. Miller

. Alexander
. Morris

. Bracegirdle
. Walker

. Lockwood
R.

Cornthwaite
Brown
Stocks
Hough
Stokes

Balerno & Currie
Blackburn
Blackpool
Blackpool
Crewe

Crewe
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Downshire
Downshire

East Antrim
East Antrim
Glevum

Glevum

Glevum

Glevum

Glevum

Glevum

Glevum

Glevum

Glevum

Glevum

Glevum
Keswick
Keswick
Penarth
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Preston Grasshoppers
Preston Grasshoppers
Preston Grasshoppers
Sutton Coldfield
Sutton Coldfield
Sutton Coldfield

Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

NN -=2DNN-_22DONPPOLOOOODRADONDD -2 OOOOaOHPR 2 W2 2 NWW_22 22 W

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

Average
158.2
160.7
182.3
152.8
160.3
160.3
188.3
182.8
153.7
177.8
144.0

39.7

Rank Change

13.2
71
0.1
15
12.8
1.4
13
4.1
-0.8
9.6
5.7

-65.5

-11.3
19.3
-0.5
-4.7
7.8
-9.9
-1.0
-7.7
9.0
-7.4
14.3

-1.8
-4.6
7.5
-0.7
-0.9
-7.3
-1.1
-0.5
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20Yd Pistol

20 Yard Pistol Individual
€

M. Elliot

R. A. Shaw
T. Earnshaw
C. Ockwell
R. Paige

Sutton Coldfield
Vickers

Vickers
Wantage
Wantage

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

a N b~ =2 N

Averages: Summer 2023

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

161
158
131
139
137

155
138
104
154
128

161
165
127
155
135

146
173
118
155
132

165
173
104
144
136

147
180
89
147
137

20
10
35
24
30

-6.4
-11.2
-21.8
-11.0

6.2
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20Yd Pistol Sen

20 Yard Pistol Individual Senior

J. Thomson

P. Warwick

A. Colman

A. Fellerman
C. Lockwood
R. Cornthwaite
J. Brown

R. A. Shaw

T. Earnshaw

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Balerno & Currie
Blackpool
Cumberland
Cumberland

Preston Grasshoppers
Preston Grasshoppers
Preston Grasshoppers
Vickers

Vickers

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

JEE L (I (UK (U UL U G Y

Average

158.2
152.8

1563.7
181.2

166.3
163.8
164.5
112.2

o W b N =2 O

Rank Change

13.2
-1.5

-0.8
7.5
-0.7
-0.9
-11.2
-21.8
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6Yd Air Pistol

>0T00TOO0TOAR

. Baxter

. Mooney

. Fitzpatrick
. Graham

Bowes
Hair
Trathan
Grocott
Lambert
Kirk

. Lawrence

6 Yards Air Pistol Individual
€

Club

Crewe

Crewe

Crewe
Dumbarton
Dumbarton
Dumfries

St Giles Yarners
St Giles Yarners
St Giles Yarners
Telepost
Telepost

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

JEE NI (UK U UK UL (I (I UL UK G

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.
Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd 9 Rnd 10

Average

167.7
162.7
143.8
174.3
149.3
157.7

170.0
167.2
168.2
176.8
166.7

Rank Change

4.2
-2.0
0.2
4.5
-2.4
-2.3
3.3
0.2
1.5
5.6
21.2
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Bench 100yd

100 yards Benchrest Individual
€«

J. Blaney

K. Murkin

S. Slevin

J. Gardiner
B. Farquhar
W. Jenkins
J. Innes

M. Griffiths
T. Ashford

J. Russell

M. McGlennon
J. McAdam
A. McGrugan
A. Cook

K. Hancock
G. Nock

R. Birchall

S. Carter

M. Carter

I. Waghorn
H. Ayre

A. Cooper

D. Love

C. Dean

G. F. Wilkinson
K. Reilly

W. H. Robson
J. Robson
W. Faulkner
D. Morgan
P. Primmer
A. Green

J. Shaw

J. Forrest

M. Bell

R. Salt

Club
Bideford
Bideford
Bideford
Callander
Callander
Callander
Callander
Callander
Callander
Callander
Comber
Comber
East Antrim
Felton
GEC (Coventry)
GEC (Coventry)
Hensall
Hensall
Hensall
Hensall
Hensall
Hensall
Penarth
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Telepost
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

A A =2 0000 WA NPAPWSS 2RO, ANNOAONDNDMNN_2 O ONWW=_L 2

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

Average
195.3
192.7
192.0
198.7
197.2
191.0
190.8
187.8
187.7
186.2
197.2
191.5
188.2
196.0
193.0
192.3
196.0
196.0

194.3
194.0
191.3
180.3
192.5

Rank Change

8 -0.7
13 -1.3
16 -4.8
1 9.6
3 7.8
20 -2.3
21 1.3
25 1.3
26 1.2
28 -3.3
3 1.9
18 0.2
24 -2.8
5 3.7
12 0.5
15 8.8
5 3.6
5 3.6
9 -1.7
10 -3.5
19 1.7
32 -7.9
14 -3.1
22 -0.4
27 -1.6
31 -9.0
2 1.1

11 5.1

16 11.3
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Bench 100yd

100 yards Benchrest Individual
€

C. Williams
P. Watson
R. Ward

R. Mallinson
N. Bylo

H. Mallinson

York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI

a o0 a0 b~ WN

Averages: Summer 2023

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

192
182
187
188
180
131

190
183
188
188

143

184
187
184
171

165

189
191
185
181

150

194
188
175
171
179
74

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

191
184
190
182
179
152

23
29
30
33
34
35

-1.0
-4.5
0.3
-0.5
11.3
-34.2
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Bench 100yd Sen

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

100 yards Benchrest Individual Senior

L 3 Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.
Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10 Average Rank Change

M. McGlennon Comber 1 198 197 197 197.2 1 1.9
J. McAdam Comber 1 193 194 190 191.5 6 0.2
A. Cook Felton 1 199 197 186 196.0 2 3.7
D. Love Penarth 1 191 190 196 192.5 4 -3.1
G. F. Wilkinson Sunderland 2

K. Reilly Sunderland 2

W. H. Robson Sunderland 1 7 -0.4
P. Primmer York RI 2

M. Bell York RI 2 3 5.1
R. Salt York RI 2 ) 11.3
C. Williams York RI 1 8 -1.0
R. Ward York RI 2 9 0.3
N. Bylo York RI 2 10 11.3
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100 yards Benchrest Team

J. Blaney

K. Murkin

S. Slevin

C. Dean

G. F. Wilkinson
W. H. Robson
D. Morgan

P. Primmer
A. Green

J. Shaw

J. Forrest

R. Salt

C. Williams
P. Watson

R. Ward

R. Mallinson
M. Bell

H. Mallinson

Bench 100yd Team

Bideford
Bideford
Bideford
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI

RS\ (I (UK UK (UL U UK U UL UK (UL (U I UK (U (U U I U

Averages: Summer 2023

192
189
199

195
194
191

198
187
195

197
194
185

193
197
195

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

197
195
187

Average

195.3
192.7
192.0

Rank Change

97.4
95.7
93.6

0.9
11.3
-1.0
-4.5
0.3
-0.5
-10.9
-34.2
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Bench 50m

50m/yds Benchrest Individual
€

M. Young

J. McLaughlin
N. Currie

J. McKay

A. Duncan
M. Mcllvenna
W. Greenlaw
D. Kyle

J. Blaney

J. Morris

K. Murkin

S. Slevin

N. Prideaux
S. King

G. Kelly

J. Gardiner
B. Farquhar
J. Innes

W. Jenkins
T. Ashford
M. Griffiths

J. Russell

M. McGlennon
A. Craythorne
E. Gibson

W. Stringer
D. Boyton

T. Cooper

R. Hoyle

M. Bailey

K. Wilkes

D. Canning
J. Brown

M. Harlow

P. Lomas

D. Harlow

(of[1])
Ballymena
Ballymena
Ballymena
Ballymena
Ballymena
Ballymena
Ballymena
Ballymena
Bideford
Bideford
Bideford
Bideford
Bideford
Bideford
Bideford
Callander
Callander
Callander
Callander
Callander
Callander
Callander
Comber
Comber
Comber
Comber

Court Riverside
Court Riverside
Court Riverside
Court Riverside
Crewe
Deddington
Derby

Derby

Derby

Derby

S NN OO Wwo o ~NA

© 00 = = O OO W =0 O 0 o o O O&®

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Averages: Summer 2023

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

Average
198.0
195.6
194.8
194.0
193.3
190.8
181.0
178.3
195.7
194.3
193.8
193.2
192.7
188.7
180.0

196.3
195.5
194.5
193.7
193.3
189.5
199.2
194.5
190.5
189.8
197.0
195.8
188.7
183.5
191.8
178.7
198.3
198.0
198.0
193.8

Rank Change

5 -0.5
22 15.4
27 -0.4
32 2.8
42 -0.9
56 5.8
75 -7.4
79 -13.7
21 -0.3
30 1.3
35 -0.2
46 -3.6
49 5.1
66 -2.1
76 0.0
13 41
23 1.3
28 2.0
37 5.5
42 1.8
65 -3.0
1 1.2
28 -1.5
57 -1.1
60 7.8
10 -1.4
19 -3.7
66 1.7
73 -2.5
52 11.8
78 -1.3
3 0.3
5 1.4
5 2.0
35 1.0
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Bench 50m

50m/yds Benchrest Individual
€

C. Craven
M. Pearson
A. McCusker
Gaib. O'Neill
P. McCusker
Ger. O'Neil

. Murray

. Fenwick
Cook

. Eyles
Nock
Hancock

. Kolazinski
Cushing
Williams
Morgans
Morris

. Mason

. Birchall
H. Ayre

J. Chouler
D. Sheridan
I. Gray

A. Kerr

D. C. J. Poxon
S. Thomas
J. Bernardes
D. Philips

J. Parkes

P. Bryan

D. Love

D. Williams
D. Sciffens
M. Caswell

AXZOVP>PHVDITREGZIPOI

D. Wiseman
D. Caffrey
R. Davies

Derby

East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim
Felton

Felton

GEC (Coventry)
GEC (Coventry)
GEC (Coventry)
Golden Valley
Golden Valley
Golden Valley
Goodyear
Goodyear
Goodyear
Hensall

Hensall

Hensall

Kinross & Milnathort
Kinross & Milnathort
Kinross & Milnathort
Leicester
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Penarth
Penrhiwpal
Penrhiwpal
Penrhiwpal
Penrhiwpal
Penrhiwpal
Penrhiwpal

N WONDDMNOOWOOOCORADMPAW
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Averages: Summer 2023

188

194
194
194
188
188

197
196
194
196
196
189
174
196
185
188
195
194
185
193
192
189
196
196
196
195
175
194
189

195
198
189

195

191
196
186
189
189

194
199
196
192
190
194
184
200
191
192
196
196
185
190
189
196
198
198
196
194
193
195
192

197
195
187

191

190
193
194
189
178

198
196
195
198
192
185
178
195
192
193
188
191
188
196

184
196
200
197
194
197
193
196

199
195
187

198

197
192
196
181
189

197
200
198
195
191
184
179
193
191
187
197
192
194
194

192
196
199
196
199
196
191
196

196
193
185

194

194
194
195
190
183

196
196
199
197
199
185
190
192
191
194
193
192
169
197

190
191
199
195
198
197
190
196

197
194
180

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

193

195
191
195
191
188

196
193
193
195
198
186
196
196
191
185
195
184
192
194

187
199
198
197
197
194
189
193

193
197
184

46

39
42
42
68
70

13
11
19
23
30
69
73
25
59
60
32
53
71
32
57
63
18

15
15
50
50
37

15
25
72

-1.6
-1.6
0.6
0.3
0.8

1.0
24
-0.9
-0.3
-3.5
11.2
-5.8
2.0
-1.8
11.8
-2.0
-7.0
1.7
0.0
0.3
8.7
-2.5
0.3
-0.6
-1.5
-2.8
5.5
-1.7

-1.0
-3.2
-1.0
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Bench 50m

50m/yds Benchrest Individual
€

C. McCaffrey
D. Hadley

T. McCaffrey
P. Kilpin

R. Collins

K. Stockham
K. Knowles
P. Ross

M. King

M. Phillips

S. George

C. Dean

G. F. Wilkinson
J. Robson

W. H. Robson
D. Kirk

W. Faulkner

Penrhiwpal
Penrhiwpal
Penrhiwpal
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Ross on Wye
Ross on Wye
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Telepost
Telepost

W Ol N0 0N o O OO N W= =~ N

Averages: Summer 2023

180
177
146

197
193
195
194
195
194
189

195
183
195
194

180
183
160

200
197
200
190
193
195
191

187
190
198
191

147
162

199
200
195
197
188

193

192
194
198
192

115
156

199
200
197
192
193
191
186

191
188
199
193

168
146

199
200
199
194
195
187
192

190
193
196
197

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

174
78

199
198
198
194

188
188

193
194

76
80
81

54
64
12
39

7.3
-18.6
-1.7

0.1

-0.3
0.8
2.7
0.9
-2.0
2.6

3.0
-1.6
23
2.7
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Bench 50m Sen

50m/yds Benchrest Individual Senior

M. McGlennon
A. Craythorne
E. Gibson

W. Stringer

J. Brown

M. Harlow

P. Lomas

D. Harlow

C. Craven

D. Fenwick

A. Cook

S. Morgans
M. Morris

K. Mason

D. Sheridan

I. Gray

A. Kerr

D. C. J. Poxon
D. Love

G. F. Wilkinson
W. H. Robson

Comber

Comber

Comber

Comber

Derby

Derby

Derby

Derby

Derby

Felton

Felton

Goodyear
Goodyear
Goodyear

Kinross & Milnathort
Kinross & Milnathort
Kinross & Milnathort
Leicester

Penarth

Sunderland
Sunderland

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

[N

W W N =2 W WNWDNDNDMNNW_ADN-_A A WwN -

Average

199.2
194.5
190.5
189.8
198.3
198.0
198.0
193.8
193.2

196.3
195.3
190.2
189.8
194.0
190.5
189.7
196.0
193.7

189.6

Rank Change

1.2
-1.5
-1.1
7.8
0.3
1.4
2.0
1.0
-2.6

1.0

2.0

-1.8
11.8
0.0

0.3

8.7

-2.5
-1.7
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Bench 50m Team

50m/yds Benchrest Team

J. Blaney
J. Morris
S. Slevin
M. Eyles
G. Nock
K. Hancock

P. Kolazinski
S. Cushing

A. Williams

S. Morgans

K. Mason

M. Morris

C. Dean

G. F. Wilkinson
W. H. Robson

Bideford
Bideford
Bideford

GEC (Coventry)
GEC (Coventry)
GEC (Coventry)
Golden Valley
Golden Valley
Golden Valley
Goodyear
Goodyear
Goodyear
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

R T (L (UK (UK U (U G UK UK U UIE (S (U U I G

Average
195.7
194.3
193.2
196.7
195.8
195.5
194.3
187.2

183.5
195.3
189.8
189.5

Rank Change

3 -0.3
6 1.3
8 -3.6
1 24
2 -0.9
4 -0.3
6 -3.5
12 11.2
13 -5.8
5 2.0
9 11.8
11 -2.5
10 -1.6
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Bench SR (Air)

Short Range Benchrest (Air) Indiv
€

W. F. Hamilton
D. Tiffney

. Hamilton

. McManus

. Lyons

. Christie

. Elliott
Boyer

. Holmes

. Duckworth
. Williams
Lawton
Lawton

. Francis

. Rogers

. Herdson
Scott
Shaw
Johns

. Medlin

. Sambells

. Willis

D. Forrester

|. Berridge

J. Pearson

R. Richardson
D. McErlain
M. Popazov
C. Williams
S. Huddleston
R. Chisem

I. Asplen

A. Jolly

V. Chapman
Rosie Snowball
V. Barr

VTIRXTVIP>PPIVCT>O0EOIOP>T®

«

(of[1])

Balerno & Currie
Bedlay

Bedlay

Bedlay

Bedlay

Bedlay

Bedlay

Blackburn
Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Cardiff

City Of Truro

City Of Truro

City Of Truro
Colne

Colne

Cumberland
Cumberland
Deddington
Deddington

Felton

Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023
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Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.
Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd 9 Rnd 10

Average

197.2
194.7
195.7
190.0
185.2
187.3
184.8
195.3

183.8
177.6
175.7
148.3
196.8
195.7
194.3
192.8
184.8
198.7
194.7
191.2
177.0
178.7
170.5
194.3
187.7
198.8
198.3
186.7

191.8
192.5
188.0
187.5
187.0
184.3

27
25
34
36
40
47

Rank Change

8.0
9.3
9.9
3.3
0.5
8.4
21
0.6

-3.8
-4.4
-1.5
13.5
-0.7
-2.8
-2.0
3.0
-10.0
1.0
-0.4
24
4.9
-10.7
0.1
-3.0
-6.3
1.5
-0.9
34

1.8
-1.0
0.8
-6.5
-2.3
-0.2
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Bench SR (Air)

Short Range Benchrest (Air) Indiv
€

M. Pearson
S. Tinker
Ray Snowball
M. Tansey
D. Robinson
R. Halliwell
D. Hearn

J. Pargetor
D. Pargetor
K. Mundy

I. Johnston
H. Ewens

D. C. J. Poxon
D. Philips

P. Robinson
J. Parkes

T. Errington
S. Thomas
J. Bernardes
D. Faucitt

J. Mayson
J. Palfrey

D. Mills

K. Morley
W. Williams
A. Rigg

R. Gough

R. Wethered
S. Dodds

R. Gaunt

J. Wilkinson
G. March

E. B. Dobson
P. Griffiths
W. Faulkner
L. Weeks

G. Weeks

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
GEC (Coventry)
GEC (Coventry)
GEC (Coventry)
GEC (Coventry)
Goodyear

J.S.P.C.

J.S.P.C.

Leicester

Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Morecambe
Penarth

Penarth

Penarth

Penzance & St. Ives
Preston Grasshoppers
Preston Grasshoppers
Preston Grasshoppers
R&L

Scotton & Farnham
Scotton & Farnham
St Giles Yarners

St Giles Yarners

St Giles Yarners
Telepost

Telepost

Vickers

Vickers
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Averages: Summer 2023

184
183
182
179
167

198
195
189
183
178
185
199
197
195
185
183
182
179
165
188

182
174
198
195
180
188
186
190
196
192
162
183
179
200
198

169
177
180
181
163

193
189
193
174
163
152
198
194
187
178
182
189
181
169
195
164
184
176
198
197
181
190
191
192
195
197
183
171
172
198
199

191
184
185
175
175

198
187
193
180
174
164
199
198
184
186
186
178
174
180
195

156
149
196
196
181
189
188
172
198
196
181
168
169
200
200

181
178
184
179
159

195
193
185
183
176
176
198
190
187
179
179
178
181
158
194
180
159
173
196
195
183
190
192
193
197
193
186
176
179
199
200

184
184
180
184

189
194
169
183
175
174
196
195
186
186
186
181
181

191
178
169
187
193
192
178
191
185
186
193
194
178

166
200
199

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

182
188
181
172

190
193
194
190
160
165
195
196
186
178
182
183
177
157
189
173
186
191
198
193

190
188
189
191
193
172

173
199
199

-9.2
-2.0
-8.3
-0.9
-11.0

-0.2
5.6
-1.3
-2.8
-27.3
-25.0
-1.0
5.8
225
25
1.7
-4.0
7.8
27.8
-3.6
-14.8
-10.8
-0.5
0.3
-2.1
34
-0.7
0.1
1.2
6.5
0.4
-17.4
16.0
-6.3
0.5
-0.8
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Bench SR (Air)

Short Range Benchrest (Air) Indiv
€

G. Radcliffe
A. Graham
M. Athersmith
J. Trinder
D. Pitchforth
S. Clements
C. Salisbury
R. Austin

J. Andrews
T. Cockett
C. Williams
P. Wright

Vickers
Vickers
Vickers
Wantage
Wantage
Wantage
Wantage
Wantage
Wantage
Wantage
York RI
York RI

© 0 01 60 W Hh © DN
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Averages: Summer 2023

196
196
180
189
171
186
192
170
154
127
170
187

192
192
178
178
184
179
182
176
177
126
192
182

194
197
176
187
175
179
175
181
154
122
194
191

197
195
159
190
192
175
177
171
160
123
193
188

194
192
175
184
185
187
179
178
171
145
192
182

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

193
188
177
180

185
185
181
171
122
188
169

18
23
71
46
59
55
58
67
80
82
33
49

-1.5
0.0
-4.5
-5.8
-13.1
-0.5
-71
-3.0
-11.5
-42.5
-6.3
-5.9
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Short Range Benchrest (Air) Individual Senior
€

W. F. Hamilton
K. Johns

J. Pearson

R. Richardson
C. Williams

I. Johnston

H. Ewens

D. C. J. Poxon
R. Wethered
S. Dodds

R. Gaunt

C. Williams

P. Wright

Bench SR (Air) Sen

Balerno & Currie
Cardiff
Cumberland
Cumberland

Felton

J.S.P.C.

J.S.P.C.

Leicester

R&L

Scotton & Farnham
Scotton & Farnham
York RI

York RI

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

N =2 N NN 2 A a N

Average

197.2
198.7
194.3
187.7
186.7
171.0
169.3

197.5
189.7
188.3
187.0
188.2
183.2

3

Rank Change

8.0
1.0
-3.0
-6.3
3.4
-27.3
-25.0
-1.0
-0.7
0.1
1.2
-6.3
-5.9
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Short Range Bench (Air) Team
€

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.
Name (of[1]) Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10 Average Rank Change

D. Tiffney Bedlay 1 194.7 6 9.3
S. Hamilton Bedlay 1 195.7 5 9.9
F. McManus Bedlay 1 190.0 12 3.3
C. Christie Bedlay 1 187.3 13 8.4
A. Lyons Bedlay 1 185.2 15 0.5
B. Elliott Bedlay 1 184.8 16 2.1
A. Rogers Bury 1 196.7 4 -1.8
P. Francis Bury 1 196.8 3 -0.7
A. Herdson Bury 1 194.3 7 -2.0
D. Hearn GEC (Coventry) 1 193.8 9 -0.2
J. Pargetor GEC (Coventry) 1 191.8 11 5.6
D. Pargetor GEC (Coventry) 1 187.2 14 -1.3
J. Mayson Penarth 1 192.0 10 -3.6
J. Palfrey Penarth 1 173.8 17 -14.8
D. Mills Penarth 1 172.7 18 -10.8
L. Weeks Vickers 1 199.3 1 0.5
G. Weeks Vickers 1 199.2 2 -0.8
G. Radcliffe Vickers 1 194.3 7 -1.5
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Bench SR (Rim)

Short Range Benchrest (Rimfire) |
€

D. Henderson
I. Henderson
S. Logan

. Harrison

. Marsland
Foy
Moss

. Goldthorpe
. Purcell

. Hayes

J. Rogers

|. Dean

C. Brown

C. Lee

R. Ford

P. Warwick
L. Hamar

T. Power

R. Cliffe

G. Stewart
C. Harris

B. Charles
B. Skelton
J. Wilding

P. Scott

I. Bruce

W. Thomson
T. Ashford
M. Scotland
F. Currie

D. Thomson
G. Harris

J. Goddard
J. Wood

C. Amos

M. Taylor

XMT®w>®NT

(of[1])
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool
Bolton
Bolton
Bolton
Bolton
Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury
Callander
Callander
Callander
Callander
Callander
Callander
City Of Truro
City Of Truro
Colne
Colne
Colne

]\Y]

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Averages: Summer 2023

ndividual
Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

Average
199.0
198.2
196.5
192.0
191.7
191.2
190.2
187.0
184.8
177.2
175.8

198.8
195.7
195.0
191.8

Rank Change

6
12
35
80
84
88
95

121
133
153
156

47
55
83

15
51
10
72
79
95
93
59
72
78
91
121
135
29
44
21
124
139

35
-0.8
-0.8
-1.3
-1.1
22.6

0.5

6.0
225

0.7
23.0

-0.2
0.0
-0.3
-1.7

-0.9
-3.6
0.2
1.4
-2.3
-6.8
0.4
1.8
-4.6
22
2.6
-4.4
-5.6
0.2
10.3
0.3
9.2
-3.5
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Bench SR (Rim)

Short Range Benchrest (Rimfire) |
€

G. Kirrage
G. Lyell

J. Hartley

F. Holden
R. Hoyle

D. Boyton
T. Cooper
D. Bailey

G. White

A. Gunn

J. Gunn

M. Bailey

R. Dewhurst
. Jones
Pay

. Mason

. Wallace

. Baylis

. Bounds
Pay

N. Cowdrey
I. Crozier

M. Sisson

. Mitchell

. Simpson
Lumley

. Richardson
Meek

. N. Bancroft
George
Lloyd
Chapman
Casson

T> TP XO

Rowan
. McLaughlin
. Gordon
. Doherty

MTOVWZOTODNAXAIAOT

Colne

Colne

Colne

Colne

Court Riverside
Court Riverside
Court Riverside
Court Riverside
Court Riverside
Court Riverside
Court Riverside
Court Riverside
Crewe

Crewe

Crewe

Crewe

Crewe

Crewe

Crewe

Crewe

Crewe
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Deddington
Deddington
Derby
Dunfermline
East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim

19
17
19
19
16

Averages: Summer 2023

ndividual
Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

181
186
168
163

198
198
195
194
195
188
191

199
199
196
194
193
196
195
194

198
197
198
197
192
194
198
197
195
184

199
195
199
191

181
176
172
155

200
197
198
199
192
192
186

198
199
192
197
197
189
189
190

199
196
194
196
195
193
197
197
195
187

197
197
200
192

176
182
164
170

198
196
196
194
195
188
188

197
196
196
194
196
189
186
195

198
199
194
199
192
194
194
195
192
197

199
197
199
198

188
180
173
177

200
196
195
197

193

199
198
192
195
197

188
183

196
196
195
193
193
189
197
194
195
193

197
196
192
196

184
180
172
153

200
196
196
198

190

195
196
197
190
191

181
180

198
195
198
196
192
178
194
195
190
194

198
197
199
196

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

187
149
178
144

199
195
198
195
195
186
180

199
196
198
195
193

189
177

197
195
197
190
192
192
198
194
194
191

196
199
193
195

140
157
158
164

37
37
41
65
110
114

15
24
51
66
62
87
114
124

18
37
42
51
77
97
37
50
70
90

18
31
29
60

10.8

-3.8

-2.2
-10.7

0.7
-3.2
0.5
4.0
2.9
0.5
0.8

17.7
3.3
4.5
-2.8
1.2
5.3
0.2
-3.0

-0.1
1.9
1.7
0.0
4.7
-3.0
0.1

-1.2
-2.0
3.5

22
-0.9
-0.3
4.7
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Bench SR (Rim)

Short Range Benchrest (Rimfire) |
€

D. King

D. Fenwick
C. Williams
K. O'Keefe
A. Thompson
M. Scott

A. Ritson
S. Andrews
F. Keir

R. Moffett
A. Booth

B. Rayner
M. Eyles
P. Sewell
P. Lawrence
G. Nock

K. Hancock

S. Morgans

J. Baverstock
J. Davis

J. Perrins

M. Morris

J. Hill

K. Mundy

K. Perrins

S. Baverstock
G. Sund

A. Davis

S. Beech

S. Russell

G. Bellwood
A. Howard

D. C. J. Poxon
S. Thomas

D. Philips

J. Bernardes
T. Errington

East Antrim

Felton

Felton

Felton

Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
GEC (Coventry)
GEC (Coventry)
GEC (Coventry)
GEC (Coventry)
GEC (Coventry)
Goodyear
Goodyear
Goodyear
Goodyear
Goodyear
Goodyear
Goodyear
Goodyear
Goodyear
Goodyear
Goodyear
Goodyear

J.S.P.C.

J.S.P.C.

Kendal

Leicester

Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton

10
13
20
20

Averages: Summer 2023

ndividual
Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

185
190
179
173
199
192
190
194
188
185
187
184
195
198
193
200
197
195
188
193
187
191
189
192
182
187
182
174
169
190
150
189
199
199
197
197
192

188
189
182
200
194
196
197
191
187
182
183
200
197
197
198
195
198
190
191
190
192
193
190
184
188
176
182
174
189
156
185
199
200
196
198
194

192
182
183
174
200
196
191
196
194
196
192

200
200
198
192
195
192
193
191
194
189
186
189
183
184
185
181
186
195
165
189
199
199
198
200
195

188
186
190
177
200
197
196
192
188
190
188

197
197
197
195
197
196
194
192
189
192
187
188
191
188
192
177
183
189
159
186
198
199
198
199
197

185
193
186
175
198
195
198
190
192
184

180
198
198
199
198
200
195
188
190
189
187
189
184
184
182
174
178
178
185
148

199
200
198
196
197

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

190
190
188
176
200
195
195
189
194
193
183

199
198
199
198
196
199
190
182
191
188
188
186
194
187
186
176
170
190
177
178
200
199
197
191
198

114
112
130
155

58
64
72
88
106
126
144

-4.6
-0.5
32.1
6.4
0.3
-0.9
0.6
0.8
5.9
-2.3
-2.4
27
0.5
2.0
-1.5
-0.4
-1.6
1.1
8.5
-3.4
4.8
-1.5
-5.3
-2.6
-4.2
4.0
-3.9
1.2
8.9
-3.3
8.7
6.4
-0.5
1.6
-1.2
6.8
-0.8
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Bench SR (Rim)

Short Range Benchrest (Rimfire) |
€

J. Parkes

P. Bryan
Gore
Wells
King

Love
Moore
Vincent

. Blackmore
Alexander
Salway
Palfrey

. Pickering

. Chappell

. Williams

. Holland

. Entwistle
Van-Parys
Berry
Eccles

. George

. Harris

. Phillips

. Allwright
Emms

. Saunders
. March
Dean

. Turner

J. Robson
W. H. Robson
G. F. Wilkinson
S. Gillum

M. Turnbull
M. G. Johnson
B. Clark

M. Lewis

POOPZZTUVZVNECCTITIITOSCONXRNDESOQOUOD

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Morecambe
Morecambe

Penarth

Penarth

Penarth

Penarth

Penarth

Penarth

Penarth

Penarth

Portishead

Portishead

Preston Grasshoppers
Preston Grasshoppers
Preston Grasshoppers
Preston Grasshoppers
Preston Grasshoppers
Ross on Wye

Ross on Wye

Ross on Wye

Ross on Wye

Ross on Wye

St Giles Yarners

St Giles Yarners
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland

Telepost

Telepost

11
11
13
8
17
4
5
8
15
14
15
13
14

Averages: Summer 2023

ndividual
Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

194
194
186
196
165
197
196
193
189
190
187

183

199
191
184
183
172
187
197
192
193
196
192
171
170
198
197
187
183
188
195
182
190

192
195
186
192

199
197

190
191
191
189
185

200
194
185
180
186
168
194
196
193
192
192
185
180
197
197
190
193
194
188
185
173

194
191
190
192

196
196
189
188
187
186
186
173

199
189
192
182
180
188
196
194
193
194
187

182

189

187

183
185
179

188
185
188
193

199
200
178
183
189
180
194
178

200
195
190
182
181
170
194
198
197
188
189
187
191

195
191
191
191
192
185
184

191
193
191
199

198
190
189
184
185
190
185
179

200
194
186
181
181
182
198
196
195
196
189

185

195
196
193
191
182
186
182

193
191
193
198

198
191

190
181
186
166
173

198
186
188
184
189
184
194
195
192
194
188
188
188

194

183

191
184

80
85
108
55
163
15
55
119
118
120
123
136
150

85
117
145
148
149
48
51
68
71
103
141
142
21
62
93
97
105
110
134
147

1.2
0.2
0.7
1.2
-16.6
1.0
-1.5
-71
1.3
-0.1
0.7
-5.5
-9.5

13
32
0.5
22
1.8
-8.6
15
-0.1
-3.0
0.0
-0.9
4.4
-5.6
0.2
95
2.2
1.2
0.8
6.7
2.9
0.2
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Short Range Benchrest (Rimfire) |
€

P.
D.

Tyler
Kirk

W. Faulkner

J.

J.

A.
R.
H.

Bench SR (Rim)
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Bartlam

. Pitchforth
. Ockwell

Glover

. Hancock

Bromley

. Thorbjornsen

Slator
Powell
Bambery
Wylde
Tait

. Westley

Bambery
Dewsnip

. Meadows

Green

. Lindon

. Barrell

. Mallinson
. Bylo

M.

Mallinson
Lee
Horsfall
Lee
Mallinson

Telepost
Telepost
Telepost
Vickers
Wantage
Wantage
Wantage
Wantage
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington
Wigan
Wigan
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI

Averages: Summer 2023

ndividual
Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

199
199
196
183
188
191
187
185
199
195
196
197
198
195
189
186
186
200
198
198
185
186
188
166
179
165
133
174
147

197
197
195
188
198
187
186
188
199
193
198
200
199
195
198
196
189
200
198
197
189
190
183
186
155
168
172
157
143

200
197
192
189
198
190
193
173
199
199
200
194
200
194
192
194
193
200
197
195
190
187
179
181
170

174

136

198
200
195
188
197
191
189
185
195
199
196
193
196
183

196
196
199
199
185
187
177
185
183
172
176
176
165
120

200
198
195
180
197
191
189
180
195
198
198
194
192
195

194
194
199
195
194
188
183

173
176
164
180
171
106

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

198
199
195
188
198
187
191
180
199
200
196
197
194
195

196
194
199
198
195
174
180
184
180
175
179

115

9
11
60

128
42

103
106
146

18
24
24
44
35
76
72
69
80

21

67

131
137
138
151
158
160
161
162
166

2.0
2.0
0.0
8.5
-1.3
-0.5
-3.8
-4.1
0.5
-0.7
23
0.8
-0.5
0.8
-2.1
1.9
-3.2
-0.3
-1.5
2.0
7.0
11.8
5.1
6.2
-1.5
-11.8
-5.0
-7.3
-42.2
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Short Range Benchrest (Rimfire) Individual Junior

L 3 Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.
Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10 Average Rank Change

K. Meek Cumberland 190.0 4 -3.0
J. Baverstock Goodyear 190.5 2 8.5
J. Perrins Goodyear 190.0 4 4.8
J. Palfrey Penarth 184.0 6 -5.5
J. Robson Sunderland 190.2 3 2.2
C. Powell Warrington 195.8 1 0.8
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Short Range Benchrest (Rimfire) Individual Senior
Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.
Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd 9 Rnd 10
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Bench SR (Rim) Sen

. Harrison
. Marsland

Hayes
Brown
Ford
Warwick
Cliffe
Stewart

. Mitchell

Simpson
Lumley

. Richardson

N. Bancroft
Lloyd
Fenwick
Williams
O'Keefe
Morgans

. Morris

Davis
Russell

. Bellwood

C. J. Poxon
Love

. Blackmore

. Phillips

. Saunders

. H. Robson
. F. Wilkinson
. Turnbull

. G. Johnson
. Dewsnip

. Meadows

Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool
Bolton
Bolton
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Deddington
Derby
Felton
Felton
Felton
Goodyear
Goodyear
Goodyear
J.S.P.C.
J.S.P.C.
Leicester
Penarth
Penarth
Ross on Wye
St Giles Yarners
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Wigan
Wigan

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023
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Average

192.0
191.7
177.2
198.8
195.0
191.8
197.8
195.2
196.3
196.0
e.2
192.7
196.3
193.5
188.2
185.8
176.2
195.8
189.8
178.0
189.7
159.2
199.0
197.8
187.3
193.8
182.8
190.0
189.4
184.5
181.6
199.5
1975

Rank Change

-1.3
-1.1
0.7
-0.2
-0.3
-1.7
-0.9
-3.6
1.9
1.7
0.0
4.7
0.1
-2.0
-0.5
321
6.4
1.1
-1.5
1.2
-3.3
8.7
-0.5
1.0
1.3
-3.0
4.4
-1.2
0.8
-2.9
-0.2
-0.3
-1.5
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Short Range Bench (Rimfire) Team
L 3 Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.
Name (of[1]) Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10 Average Rank Change

C. Brown Blackpool 1 198.8 2 -0.2
C. Lee Blackpool 1 195.5 19 -0.2
R. Ford Blackpool 1 195.0 20 -0.3
C. Harris Bury 1 198.3 3 0.0
B. Skelton Bury 1 192.2 27 -2.3
J. Wilding Bury 1 190.2 32 -6.8
M. Rowan East Antrim 1 197.7 6 2.2
S. McLaughlin East Antrim 1 196.8 14 -0.9
D. Gordon East Antrim 1 197.0 12 -0.3
A. Thompson Furness Marksmen 2 199.5 1 0.3
M. Scott Furness Marksmen 2 194.8 22 -0.9
S. Andrews Furness Marksmen 2 193.0 24 0.8
M. Eyles GEC (Coventry) 1 198.2 4 0.5
P. Lawrence GEC (Coventry) 1 197.2 11 -1.5
K. Hancock GEC (Coventry) 1 196.7 15 -1.6
S. Morgans Goodyear 2 195.8 17 1.1
J. Perrins Goodyear 3 191.5 29 6.3
J. Baverstock Goodyear 3 190.5 30 8.5
M. Morris Goodyear 2 189.8 35 -1.5
J. Davis Goodyear 2 189.8 35 -3.4
J. Hill Goodyear 2 188.7 38 -5.3
K. Mundy Goodyear 2 188.2 39 -2.6
S. Baverstock Goodyear 3 186.0 45 4.0
G. Sund Goodyear 3 182.5 48 -3.9
A. Davis Goodyear 3 178.0 50 1.2
S. Beech Goodyear 3 176.7 51 8.9
K. Perrins Goodyear 2 170.2 52 -20.3
D. Love Penarth 1 197.8 5 1.0
J. Moore Penarth 1 195.0 20 -1.5
R. Pickering Penarth 3 190.2 32 -3.8
S. Vincent Penarth 1 187.3 42 -7.3
K. Blackmore Penarth 3 187.3 41 1.3
S. Alexander Penarth 3 187.2 43 -0.1
C. Salway Penarth 3 186.7 44 0.7
J. Palfrey Penarth 3 184.0 47 -5.5
C. Pickering Penarth 3 180.2 49 -7.8
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Short Range Bench (Rimfire) Team
€

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

C. Dean Sunderland 2 198 197 8 0.2
G. Turner Sunderland 2 195 198 198 12

J. Robson Sunderland 3 187 190 187 191 196 31 22
W. H. Robson Sunderland 2 183 193 191 193 34 -1.2
G. F. Wilkinson Sunderland 2 188 194 191 191 183 37 0.8
K. Reilly Sunderland 3 186 190 186 191 187 188 40 2.0
M. Turnbull Sunderland 3 182 185 185 184 186 184 46 -3.1
D. Bromley Warrington 1 199 199 199 195 195 199 6 0.5
C. Thorbjornsen Warrington 1 195 193 199 199 198 200 9 -0.7
P. Slator Warrington 2 196 198 200 196 198 196 9 23
C. Powell Warrington 2 197 200 194 193 194 197 17 0.8
J. Bambery Warrington 1 198 199 200 196 192 194 16 -0.5
A. Wylde Warrington 2 195 195 194 183 195 195 26 0.8
S. Westley Warrington 2 186 196 194 196 194 196 23 1.9
C. Tait Warrington 2 189 198 192 24 -2.1
A. Bambery Warrington 2 186 189 193 196 194 194 28 -3.2
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Gallery Rifle Any

Gallery Rifle - Any Sights
€

T. Jones

R. Cliffe

T. Coggins
B. Newman
K. Reilly

M. Sisson
A. Fellerman
M. Loader
C. Blyth

D. Cook

R. N. Bancroft
J. Shine

J. Brown

C. Parratt
S. Andrews
A. Ritson
M. Scott

I. Waghorn
S. Booth

D. Rees

W. Pow

|. Burton

C. Oswald

. Marshall
. Russell

. Wood

. Philips

. Crawford
Dean
Kirk
Parkes
Thomas
Bryan
Bernardes
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. Norley
K. Stockham

(of[1])

Bolton
Bolton
Carshalton
Carshalton
Claymore
Cumberland
Cumberland
Deddington
Deddington
Deddington
Deddington
Derby
Derby
Felton

Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen

Hensall

Hensall
J.S.P.C.
J.S.P.C.
J.S.P.C.
J.S.P.C.
J.S.P.C.
J.S.P.C.
J.S.P.C.
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Morecambe
Portishead

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10
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Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

Average
188.7
186.0

177.3
178.3
189.8
189.7
194.0
188.3
187.3
182.7
197.3
195.3
185.7
196.0
196.0
182.5
192.2
185.0
197.2
195.3
191.0
189.3
186.7
187.3
174.4
191.8
189.8
190.5
190.3
189.3
189.8
182.7
164.2
171.3
188.3

Rank Change

24 8.7
31 6.0
41 -1.5
39 0.8
18 0.5
21 16.9
9 2.0
25 0.0
27 -0.9
34 -1.8
1 1.7
6 2.1
32 23
3 1.5
3 4.5
36 -4.2
11 0.0
33 -6.4
2 0.9
6 0.1
14 3.0
22 -3.4
29 -1.1
27 -6.4
43 -3.6
12 -4.2
20 -0.2
15 1.5
16 1.0
22 -2.4
18 -0.5
34 -0.7
45 -21.0
44 -12.7
25 4.6
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Gallery Rifle Any

Gallery Rifle - Any Sights
€
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. Bracegirdle
. Ross

Smith
Glover
King

. Thompson
. Williams
R.

Ward

J. Thompson
I. Foulner

R.

Salt

Portishead
Portishead
St Giles Yarners
Wantage
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
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Averages: Summer 2023

167
171
191
197

197
196
196
186
179
192

177
180

194

194
194
190
194
178
188

172
179

194

192
190
190
189
179

184
178

196

195
189
189
172
172

184
177

189

194
192
190
182
172

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

179
183
182
198

189
194
192
177
178

-1.1
2.0
4.0
-0.7

-2.8
3.0
0.0
-1.3
-1.5
0.4
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Gallery Rifle - Any Sights Senior
L 3 Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.
Name (of[1]) Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10 Average Rank Change

R. Cliffe Bolton 2 186.0 14 6.0
A. Fellerman Cumberland 2 189.7 9 16.9
M. Loader Deddington 1 194.0 4 2.0
C. Blyth Deddington 2 188.3 11 0.0
R. N. Bancroft Deddington 2 182.7 15 -1.8
J. Shine Derby 1 197.3 1 1.7
J. Brown Derby 1 195.3 2 2.1
W. Pow J.S.P.C. 1 195.3 2 0.1
|. Burton J.S.P.C. 2 191.0 7 3.0
C. Oswald J.S.P.C. 1 189.3 10 -3.4
H. Marshall J.S.P.C. 2 186.7 13 -1.1
S. Russell J.S.P.C. 1 187.3 12 -6.4
C. Wood J.S.P.C. 2 174.4 18 -3.6
N. King York RI 2

C. Williams York RI 1 193.3 5) 3.0
R. Ward York RI 1 191.8 6 0.0
J. Thompson York RI 1 190.2 8 -1.3
R. Salt York RI 2 180.2 16 0.4
|. Foulner York RI 2 179.5 17 -1.5
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Gallery Rifle - Iron Sights
L 3 Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.
Name (of[1]) Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10 Average Rank Change

B. Lawson Altrincham 3 191.8 7 7.5
K. Hayes Altrincham 3 188.0 18 2.8
A. Holmes Altrincham 3 185.0 24 0.8
S. Logan Altrincham 2 182.0 32 -4.3
A. Battrick Altrincham 6 177.3 44 -1.7
J. Rogers Altrincham 8 156.8 68 0.1
S. Clarkson Blackburn 5 178.2 40 -1.8
A. Fox Bolton 8

A. Bruce Bolton 6 163.5 65 -11.2
A. Dimech Carshalton 3 186.3 20 23
G. Rees Carshalton 7 171.7 57 -0.3
P. Hurcumb Carshalton 8 170.6 58 3.9
J. Lawson Carshalton 8 165.2 64 9.0
E. Thurley Carshalton 8 162.7 69 -9.8
A. Campbell Claymore 5 178.8 39 -2.4
J. McCall Claymore 6 176.7 46 -0.5
B. Tester Claymore 7 165.7 62 -4.0
N. Gray Deddington 1 189.7 13 -5.3
N. Andrews Deddington 4 183.7 30 1.5
N. Saggers Deddington 5 181.2 35 -0.3
J. Sinclair Derby 2 190.2 11 4.2
R. Ker Derby 4 182.3 31 -0.4
R. Gascoyne Felton 1 193.0 6 -1.8
K. O'Keefe Felton 2 187.2 19 0.2
A. Powell Felton 4 179.2 37 -2.8
K. Upton Felton 6 175.7 47 -2.5
H. Powell Felton 7 169.8 59 -1.2
J. Lytollis Felton 7 160.7 66 -11.3
J. Chouler Hensall 3 188.8 15 2.8
S. Booth Hensall 2 184.0 28 -5.4
M. Richardson Hensall 5 184.3 25 4.9
D. Rees J.S.P.C. 1 197.3 1 2.4
C. Oswald J.S.P.C. 4 189.8 12 6.0
J. Patterson J.S.P.C. 4 184.2 27 2.6
D. Philips Market Drayton 1 194.2 3 0.9
B. Leese Market Drayton 2 191.3 9 4.0
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Gallery Rifle Iron

Gallery Rifle - Iron Sights
€

M. Leese

B. Roberts
A. Cliffe

E. Swain

J. Parkes

J. Boulton

J. Bernardes
C. Gilmore
A. Currant
R. Johnson
J. Morris

R. Davies
C. Walker
A. Nixon

P. Holland
R. Campbell
|. Balshaw
T. Creed

M. Saunders
N. Lyford

A. Steele

G. Newsholme
A. Bambery
. Bambery
Slator
Ingham
Dodd

. Davidson
Vincett
Standley
King

. Thompson
Ward

C. Williams
M. Preston

[
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|. Foulner
P. Robertson

Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Morecambe
Morecambe
Penrhiwpal
Penrhiwpal
Portishead
Portishead

Preston Grasshoppers
Preston Grasshoppers
Preston Grasshoppers

St Giles Yarners
St Giles Yarners
Wantage
Wantage
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

York RI

York RI

York RI

York RI

York RI

York RI

York RI

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
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Averages: Summer 2023

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

187
188
189
191
182
177
182
158
174
119
184
168
183
181
188
190
172
179
131
191
182
187
178
164
171
193
184
181
172
171

195
197
197
181
158
164

192
191
186
186
193
168
186
163
175
153
185
179
194
173
190
184
176
182
151
189
179
179
182
165
169
191
180
178
176
177

194
195
194
167
159
168

191
180
185
176
186
161
145
139
182
137
185
184
192
174
188
188
174
182
141
193
180
189
172
178
173
195
174
178
176
180

198
190
185
165
173
160

192
195
182

183
185
160
172
157
155
184
184
181
180
191
174
174
185
124
187
174
181
178
174
179
197
183
175
172
178

198
195
189
181
165
180

196
189
184

187
175
172
168
170

186
172
180
185
189
170
168
181
148
187
167
172
174
190
166
192
176
180
180
175

197
191
195
172
183
160

188
188
187

183
166
167
162
179

188
182
174
191
187
183
167
181
145
187
180
166
167
172
184
192
172
174
175
170

194
191
189
178
175
162

10
17
22
25
21
55
61
67
54
70
23
40
28
36
15
34
56
33
71
14
45
38
48
52
53

40
43
48
48

-1.2
1.3
7.8
0.5
2.5

-0.7
2.7
2.8

-2.0

-22.2

0.8
0.2

-2.3

10.7
0.1
0.0

-0.2

-3.0

-20.3

8.8
3.9

-1.3

-7.5

-10.9

-3.8
4.3

-2.8

-3.3

-0.8

-8.8

-1.0
3.4
0.5
-11.2
-2.4
-0.6
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Gallery Rifle - Iron Sights Senior
€

N. Andrews
J. Sinclair
R. Ker

K. O'Keefe
C. Oswald
J. Patterson
T. Creed

D. Ingham
A. Dodd

K. Davidson
G. Standley
N. King

R. Ward

C. Williams
M. Preston

I. Foulner

P. Robertson

Gallery Rifle Iron Sen

(of[1])
Altrincham
Altrincham
Deddington
Deddington
Derby
Derby
Felton
J.S.P.C.
J.S.P.C.

St Giles Yarners
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10
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Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

Average
188.0
182.0
189.7
183.7
190.2
182.3
187.2
189.8
184.2
181.7
e8.8
178.2
177.7
175.2

193.2
191.5
174.0
168.8
165.7

Rank Change

7 2.8
12 -4.3
6 -5.3
10 1.5
4 4.2
11 -0.4
8 0.2
5 6.0
9 2.6
13 -3.0
1 4.3
14 -2.8
15 -3.3
16 -8.8
2 3.4
3 0.5
17 -11.2
18 -2.4
19 -0.6
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Long Barrelled Pistol
€

N. Carter

S. Moss

|. Henderson
S. Clarkson
C. Wolf
D. Owen
A. Colman
A. Ogle
R. Ogle

C. Craven

R. Gascoyne
D. Rees

S. Russell

W. Pow

S. Rees

C. Oswald

P. McBride

D. Kirk

S. Huthchinson
P. Robinson
A. Carson

P. Dean

C. Gilmore

J. Boulton

P. Hancock

G. Glover

P. Slator

G. Newsholme
A. Barrow

J. Bambery

R. Carter

Long Barrelled Pistol

(of[1])
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Blackburn
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Derby

Derby

Derby

Felton

J.S.P.C.
J.S.P.C.
J.S.P.C.
J.S.P.C.
J.S.P.C.
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Wantage
Wantage
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington
York RI

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10
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Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

Average
182.8
172.3
166.0
140.3

192.8
182.2

165.7
162.8
182.5
185.8
176.2
174.5
167.5
163.8

182.7
167.5
166.7
165.8
156.7
137.2
124.2
157.2
149.5
167.8
166.0
151.8
137.0
180.8

Rank Change

3 1.8
10 -1.0
15 -10.7
25 -1.4
1 -0.2
6 -3.5
18 -10.6
20 0.6
5 -5.3
2 2.6
8 4.5
9 23
12 -4.9
19 -5.7
4 1.7
12 -2.0
14 3.0
17 25
22 -10.8
26 -14.6
28 -13.3
21 22.6
24 -5.9
11 -3.9
15 -0.7
23 -8.5
27 -33.5
7 7.8
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Long Barrelled Pistol Senior

D. Owen
C. Craven
S. Russell
W. Pow
C. Oswald

Long Barrelled Pistol Sen

Cumberland
Cumberland
Derby
J.S.P.C.
J.S.P.C.
J.S.P.C.

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

Average

192.8
162.8

176.2
174.5
163.8

A 0N -

Rank Change

-0.2
0.6
4.5
23
5.7
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Long Range Rifle

Long Range Prone Individual
€

B. Cook-Duffy
J. Smith

G. Longstaff
J. O'NEeill

H. Keys

A. Hirst

T. McFarland
S. Longstaff
R. Gascoyne
N. Harcus

P. Bailey

P. Dodds

M. Watson

J. Maher

J. Moore

D. Love

L. Webster
A. Tyler

P. Yokoyama
J. Morris

G. Sinclair

S. Jacklin

R. Collins

N. Dixon

G. Garrett

C. Short

C. Norton
A. Smith

T. Horsfield
C. A. Coxon
D. N. Price
K. L. Dinkel

Cumberland
Cumberland
East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim
Felton
Felton
Felton
Felton
Felton
Goodyear
Penarth
Penarth
Penrhiwpal
Penrhiwpal
Penrhiwpal
Penrhiwpal
Penrhiwpal
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Ross on Wye
Ross on Wye
Ross on Wye
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10
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Average

189.7
181.3
192.8
189.2
187.5
185.0
185.5
175.7
192.5
189.5
186.5
186.2
180.8
180.7
191.7
175.2
985
180.3
179.7
175.3
172.5
194.3
189.7
185.8
170.7
139.2
186.2
182.7
167.0
191.5
182.0
182.7

7

Rank Change

1.6
-4.1
22
3.5
5.0
-6.5
0.2
-6.7
23
1.0
7.7
0.4
-4.6
2.7
2.7
-0.8
1.8
0.1
4.4
15.1
3.0
2.8
0.0
0.1
-0.1
-23.5
22
-3.5
-11.0
-3.1
0.3
-1.5
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Long Range Prone Individual Senior
€

B. Cook-Duffy
J. Smith

N. Harcus

P. Bailey

J. Maher

D. Love

D. N. Price

K. L. Dinkel

Long Range Rifle Sen

Cumberland
Cumberland
Felton
Felton
Goodyear
Penarth
Sunderland
Sunderland

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

Average
189.7
181.3
189.5
186.5

180.7
175.2
182.0
182.7

Rank Change

A 010N W NO

1.6
-4.1
1.0
7.7
2.7
-0.8
0.3
-1.5
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Long Range Prone Team
€

S. Thomas
B. Cooke-Duffy
G. Thomas
G. Longstaff
J. O'NEeill

R. Clarke

. Hirst
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. Harcus

. Dodds

. A. Coxon
. L. Dinkel

. N. Price

. A. Smith
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Long Range Rifle Team

Dumfries
Dumfries
Dumfries
East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim
Felton
Felton
Felton
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

R T (L (UK UK U U (U UK UL UL (I (I Y

Average

191.8
189.3
189.2
192.8
189.2
185.5
185.0

194.2
189.0
186.2
191.5
182.5
183.0
178.0

Rank Change

-0.6
-1.1
0.4
22
3.5

-6.5
4.0
0.5
0.4
-3.1
-1.7
1.3
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LR Rifle 100 Any

Long Range Prone Any Sights
€

A. Chapman
H. Temperley
M. Gardner
B. Fletcher
J. Smith

J. Sinclair

J. Brown

J. Jablonski
A. Watson
N. Harcus
D. Love

A. Tyler

K. L. Dinkel
D. Kirk

J. Forrest

(of[1])
Bideford
Bury

Bury

Bury
Cumberland
Derby
Derby
Derby
Derby
Felton
Penarth
Penrhiwpal
Sunderland
Telepost
York RI

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

_ A A NN L, NN DN A

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.
Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd 9 Rnd 10

Average

173.2
185.7
177.7
177.2
178.2
191.2
187.0
181.0
142.0
186.3

180.2
181.0
185.8
199.0

- 01 N ©

Rank Change

87.8
-3.5
-10.1
-8.0
-5.4
0.9
9.3
-1.0
52.0
-0.2

-2.5
-4.0
2.2
3.5
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Muzzle Loading Nitro

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10 Average Rank Change
G. Collins Deddington 91.2 1

-1.8
R. Singleton Deddington 86.3 2 -1.0
C. Blyth Deddington 82.3 4 0.0
T. Somerton Deddington 79.0 5) 3.0
N. Andrews Deddington 75.3 6 -1.9
I. Waghorn Hensall 83.8 3 3.0
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Muzzle Loading Pistol

C. Lee

I. Nuckley

D. Owen

C. Wilson

R. Singleton
M. Loader
R. Gascoyne
I. Waghorn
J. Chouler
G. Crowther
C. Lockwood

Muzzle-loading Pistol

Blackpool
Blackpool
Cumberland
Cumberland
Deddington
Deddington
Felton
Hensall
Hensall
Hensall

Preston Grasshoppers

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

JEE NI (UK U UK UL (I (I UL UK G

Average
91.5
90.0
86.0
85.7
85.5
81.3

88.8
87.8
56.2
45.0
95.5

Rank Change

g~ O 0N O W

10
11

7.5
6.0
-3.2
-0.6
-1.8
-4.7
1.3
-0.4
5.4
8.2
0.2
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Muzzle Loading Revolver

€«
Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10 Average Rank Change

M. Savage Blackpool 1 86.7 2 7.7
C. Blyth Deddington 1 75.0 6 -7.0
R. Gascoyne Felton 1 87.3 1 2.7
K. Upton Felton 2 78.2 4 1.8
K. Gillespie Felton 1 74.3 7 -3.1
A. Frankland Felton 2 53.2 12 2.7
G. Crowther Hensall 2 58.3 11 -6.3
C. Oswald J.S.P.C. 1

P. McBride Market Drayton 2

S. Thomas Market Drayton 1 3 -2.4
V. Little Market Drayton 1 5 -6.7
J. Wright Market Drayton 2 8 0.8
C. Gilmore Market Drayton 2 10 -5.5
D. Pitchforth Wantage 2 9 7.2
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Rapid Fire Air Pistol
L 3 Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.
Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10 Average Rank Change

Name Club

T. Hall Blackburn 1

A. Hartley Blackpool 1 169.3 3 -13.1
P. Warwick Blackpool 1 1563.0 7 -7.8
A. Noble Cumberland 1 146.5 9 -5.7
H. Graham Dumbarton 1 176.7 2 2.7
C. Bowes Dumbarton 1 150.2 8 -3.1
J. Slater-Morris Goodyear 1 182.3 1 4.6
J. Hill Goodyear 1 163.8 4 -8.2
J. Davis Goodyear 1 157.8 5 28.3
S. Beech Goodyear 1 156.2 6 -5.8
A. Davis Goodyear 1 142.0 10 -4.0
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Rapid Fire Rifle

Rapid Fire Rifle
€«

K. Hayes
A. Battrick
A. Fox

W. Jenkins
J. Martin

R. McKay
A. Graham
T. Ashford
W. Clements
M. Sisson
A. Watson
T. Earnshaw
P. McBride
D. Crawford
J. Boulton
C. Gilmore
P. Ward

E. Flint

J. Bartlam
K. Aitken

R. Carter

J. Forrest

(of[1])
Altrincham
Altrincham
Bolton
Callander
Callander
Callander
Callander
Callander
Comber
Cumberland
Derby

Furness Marksmen
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Vickers
Vickers
Vickers
Vickers

York RI

York RI

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

W =2 WNW =2 WN=_2N=_2 W 2NN -ADN

Entries in red are scores adjusted to allow for incomplete sets to give more valid averages.

Average
275.7
262.7

266.3
251.8
250.8
248.5
202.3
228.8
267.3
234.5
247.7

268.8
257.0
177.2
2742
229.2
219.8
214.7
248.7
219.8

Rank Change

2.7
1.2

3.0
6.0
16.6
5.1
-27.8
-8.2
-1.5
215
-15.8

-8.4
13.3
-6.3
-5.0
-3.3
-15.9
-18.8
-8.0
-3.2
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Short Range Rifle

Short Range Prone Individual
€

N. Georgeson
K. Scott

J. Bradfield
W. Potter

S. Clarke

A. Ryles

P. Cook

K. Revell

T. Bryan

C. Brown

S. McArthur
H. Temperley
W. Taylor

M. Lord

M. Hunt

A. Child

J. Wilding

M. Gardner
B. Fletcher
R. Hunt

P. Dentith
N. Bowering
R. Bryan

R. Budd

P. Chen

I. Lawson

J. Johnson
A. Campbell
M. Cookson
D. White

A. Greenlees
D. Strachan
J. Godsell
C. Stirling

A. Angus

P. Ager

Balerno & Currie
Balerno & Currie
Balerno & Currie

Barry Plastics
Barry Plastics
Barry Plastics
Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool
Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury
Cardiff
Cardiff
Cardiff
Claymore
Claymore
Claymore
Crewe
Crewe
Darlington
Dunfermline
Dunfermline
Dunfermline
Dunfermline
Dunfermline

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

[N

DO W NN-=-2 WO O OONOO ONOPMODMDDMOO -2 D0 2 2200000 0aNw

Average

97.7
97.5
94.7
91.5
88.5
87.5

96.0
95.5
93.7
94.0
93.6
93.5
92.3
91.8
OlES
90.7
90.2
86.8
85.2
80.0
77.6
93.3
90.5
82.2
93.2
Sl
79.2
87.0
84.3
92.7
98.2
97.7
95.3
95.2
94.3

Rank Change

-1.5
27
-0.8
0.3
-2.9
-3.0

-1.0
-1.2
3.0
0.6
-2.2
2.5
1.9
-0.1
-0.5
-0.1
2.2
2.8
-2.8
0.0
2.6
6.6
1.7
-7.8
13.2
-2.0
-1.6
-5.7
2.2
-0.8
0.7
25
0.0
0.4
3.8
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Short Range Rifle

Short Range Prone Individual
€

J.

Y.

J.

R.

McKernan
Bave
Maher
Caunt

J. Allen

H.
M.

M
E
R
D
B
(0]
=]
R.
B
L.
D
=]
K
B
D
D

A
A
A
A
J
J
C.
A
G
J
J
S
S
A

Bramwell
Baeron

. Caton

. Boothroyd
. Edgar

. Matthews
. Holmes

. Hollingsworth
. Hubbard

. Bramwell
. Hubbard

. Beck

. Shone

Hankin
Moore
Beer

. Rose

Payne
Camps

. Love

. Burton
. Mylles
. Sinclair

Morris
DU. Heaume

. Gainford
. Town

. Nicklin

. Faulkner
. Smith

. Grocott

N. Mackie

East Antrim
Goodyear
Goodyear
Kendal
Kendal
Kendal
Kendal
Kendal
Kendal
Kendal
Kendal
Kendal
Kendal
Kendal
Kendal
Kendal
Keswick
Keswick
Keswick
Penarth
Penarth
Penarth
Penarth
Penarth
Penarth
Penarth
Penarth
Penrhiwpal
Penrhiwpal
Portishead
Portishead
Ross on Wye
Ross on Wye
Ross on Wye

St Giles Yarners
St Giles Yarners

Sunderland

N o » 000 =~ © O NN WO O WA WN-_2ANWPRARONOWOWOOONSNSNWN-=2 2O Ol

Averages: Summer 2023

90
90
90

97
94
95
88
89
82
88
90
85
74
83
76
96
96
83
97
97
96
91
90

87
93
91
84
92
75
97
95
83
95
82
95

84
94
89

96
96
94
92
86
87
89
93
87
89
87
79
94
98
92
97
98
97
90

92
91
92
81
92
83
97
95
78
92
89
91

87
93
92

94
98
92
95
93
92

78
89
83
82
70
96
92
90
95
90
96
94

90
90
86
88
86
86
84
96
91
83

87

83
88
82

96
97
96
90
93
89

87
91
89
73
75
95
97
87
99
93
89
93
91
92
93
88
89
83
82
75
93
92
89

95

86
87
86

99
94
97
91
94
91

91
89
82
86
81
98
96
93
94
96
92
93
98
93
91
93
92
84
78
79
97

87

95

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

76
92
90

97
97
96
93
93
91

88
82
83
86
75
93
92
90
98

94
93
90
89
92
90
93
88
83
90
98
90
85

94

66
46
55

-1.0
-1.0
-3.3

-0.5
0.3
0.0
2.7
3.3
0.2
-6.5
-2.1
-2.1
-3.9
-5.2
-5.6
3.0
0.5
1.0
0.7
-0.5
0.3
-0.2
-1.3
0.8
1.8
-3.5
21

-4.2
-5.3
9.8
-0.7
5.2
-2.8
0.3
2.2
2.2
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Short Range Rifle

Short Range Prone Individual
€

G. A. Smith
K. Sherris

S. Kay

P. Leviston
T. Chittenden
K. McCrindle
N. Eastwood

Sunderland
Sunderland
Vickers

Vickers

Workington
Workington
Workington

© 0 N N Ww N

Averages: Summer 2023

88
97
93
93
94
88
65

91
89
97
84
97
83
85

92
92
94
85
95
80
79

96
93
97
85
91
87
89

95
93
93
86
95
86
82

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

93
89
95
89
95
88
66

32
36
16
59
19
64
76

4.5
-2.8
-0.9
0.5
-1.2
-0.9
2.7
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Short Range Prone Individual Junior

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10 Average Rank Change

K. Scott Balerno & Currie 1 97.5 1 2.7
A. Boothroyd Kendal 1 91.3 3 3.3
B. Hubbard Kendal 1 83.3 4 -3.9
O. Hubbard Kendal 1 76.0 5) -5.6
B. Rose Penarth 1 94.0 2 0.3
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Short Range Prone Individual Senior

C. Brown

R. Budd

P. Chen

A. Greenlees
P. Ager

Y. Bave

J. Maher

D. Love

G. A. Smith
K. Sherris

Short Range Rifle Sen

Blackpool
Cardiff
Cardiff
Darlington
Dunfermline
Goodyear
Goodyear
Penarth
Sunderland
Sunderland

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

[\ (I U UIE U I (I UK U

Averages: Summer 2023

Average

93.7
90.5
82.2
92.7
94.3

90.7
88.2
91.0
92.5
92.2

Rank Change

3.0
1.7
-7.8
-0.8
3.8
-1.0
-3.3
0.8
4.5
-2.8
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Short Range Prone Team

K. Scott

N. Georgeson
R. Bain

J. Bradfield
W. Potter
A. Ryles

S. Clarke

K. Revell

T. Bryan

C. Brown

S. McArthur
H. Temperley
M. Lord

M. Gardner
M. Hunt

R. Hunt

D. Strachan
J. Godsell
C. Stirling
H. Bramwell
M. Caton

A. Edgar

J. Moore

R. Beer

B. Rose

C. Camps
L. Payne

A. Mylles

Short Range Rifle Team

Balerno & Currie
Balerno & Currie
Balerno & Currie
Balerno & Currie
Barry Plastics
Barry Plastics
Barry Plastics
Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury
Dunfermline
Dunfermline
Dunfermline
Kendal

Kendal

Kendal

Penarth

Penarth

Penarth

Penarth

Penarth

Penarth

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

= NN NN 22 a2 NDDNDDN 22 A aAa NN AN A A A aaa NDNDNDDNA A

Averages: Summer 2023

194

194
192
189
179
183
193
190
190
189
189
187
176
176
158
196
191
192
191
183
183
197
184
182
181
186
181

194

193
193
185
182
166
193
193
190
189

182
185
185
150
189
193
192
191
187
179
192
187
185
192
186
183

196

195
189
182
178
169
192
191
185
190
184
180
183
185
179
193
196
190
193
187
184
192

190
186
184
182

Average
194.7
194.7
194.0
189.5
184.3
178.8
177.0
192.3
192.2
188.0
188.7
187.0
183.8
182.8
182.5
170.3
195.7
194.8
191.2
192.5
184.8
180.2
192.3
188.2
188.0
186.8
186.7
181.8

Rank Change

-3.7
1.8
-1.5
1.7
2.2
-7.8
-1.7
-1.2
6.6
1.9
-4.6
3.0
-2.0
-1.3
-5.7
0.7
4.4
0.6
0.7
-4.0
4.0
0.3
-2.4
0.6
-0.3
1.7
-5.6
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Sport Rifle

Sport Rifle Individual
€

K. Hayes

D. Henderson
A. Battrick

|. Henderson
N. Carter
Foy

. Holmes

. Goldthorpe
. Ramzan

. Barcas

. Clarkson

. Williams
Warwick

. Brown
MccCall

. Reilly

. Taylor

. Holden
Bury
Wood

L. Dugan

W. Clements
S. Wolf

M. Wolf

C. Wolf

M. Sisson

D. Ling

T. Yates

D. Cook

D. McErlain
J. Elliott

C. Waters
R. N. Bancroft
J. Shine

R. Ker

A. Watson

COUTORCOTP>PONONH<LT> >

Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Altrincham
Blackburn
Blackpool
Blackpool
Blackpool
Claymore
Claymore
Colne

Colne
Colne
Colne
Comber
Comber
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Deddington
Deddington
Deddington
Deddington
Deddington
Deddington
Derby
Derby
Derby

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

Average
93.8
89.0
89.4
88.7
87.7
84.5
83.5
81.8
79.2
63.6
78.3
88.8
82.3
80.3
74.0
67.3
92.2
89.5
85.2
74.0
96.7
79.6

Rank Change

8 2.8
37 -0.8
33 -3.1
42 5.0
56 1.9
86 11
90 -1.0
100 1.0
115 -2.6
147 -0.4
117 -2.5
40 4.1
95 1.0
108 -3.7
132 0.0
145 -10.7
17 0.4
31 0.2
80 3.2
132 -5.8

3 -0.5
111 -4.1
35 -1.8
82 0.7
11 -1.3
18 -0.5
26 0.3
65 0.1
71 1.5
98 1.2
12 0.4
35 22
52 7.0
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Sport Rifle

Sport Rifle Individual
€

R. Ogle

A. Ogle

A. McGrugan
J. McCallum
A. Trueick

T. Morton

A. McCrory
S. Gracey

R. Gascoyne
J. Bray

C. Parratt

T. Earnshaw
F. Thompson
0. J. Spence
M. Peacock
M. Jupp

J. Machin

J. Phillips

P. McBride
M. Watkin

D. Spenser
J. Parkes

D. Kirk

E. Swain

A. Hodgson
J. Boulton

B. Roberts
T. Errington
T. Dent

D. Awkright
M. Awkright
S. Catt

S. Alexander
D. Love

P. Bowles
G. Crosby

P. Burton

Derby
Derby
East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim
Felton
Felton
Felton

Furness Marksmen

Kendal

Leek

Leek

Leek

Leek

Leek

Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Morecambe
Morecambe
Morecambe
Penarth
Penarth
Penarth
Penarth
Penarth

Averages: Summer 2023

88
83
97
89
76
69
58
70
89
89
73
84

91
84
87
82
76

95
86
89
89
83
86
86
80
81
76
82
84
62
90
83
76
82
78

90
86
95
82
83
82
69
68
92
88
78
88

92
92
83
86
62

97
93
89
90
88
81
76
84
79
83
78
82

90
75
84
82
68

85
88
96
88
87
83
70
73
93
90
32
85
77
88
84
80
80
68

96
89
79
87
92
83
85
88
73
78
83
84

91
90
81
68
76

82
91
98
89
85
76
79
66
88
93
63
87
79
93
93
88
81
75

96
88
88
85
91
76
85
85
84
76
85
83

92
86
75
80
81

84
89
100
89
83
83
69
59
92
91
62
93
72
93
88
91
80
71

96
94
95
94
91
90
88
82
81
72
87
82

88
78
89
76
71

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

85
75
100
87
82
92
69
70
88
81

93
76
89
81
91
77
80

97
84
86
88

85
83
75
83
69
87
72

92
80
74
83
79

78
79

60
94
105
142
144
26
42
149
47
125
21
62
69
104
137

37
56
40
37
90
88
95
109
127
89
102
148
24
98
110
116
129

-0.3
-0.7
-2.0
10.7
-2.4
21
4.0
-15.3
1.3
1.0
-71
1.5
-8.8
-0.2
-2.3
3.2
3.0
-2.5

-0.6
0.0
16.5
0.9
22
1.2
-1.9
2.8
-5.4
-11.5
-0.9
-2.1
-11.7
22
-0.8
1.3
2.7
0.1
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Sport Rifle

Sport Rifle Individual
€

S. Hayman
R. Cornish
R. Ellsmore
D. Nowell
S. Curnow
M. Thornton
T. Thomas
D. Harris

G. Attride
B. Wells

J. du Heaume
A. Nixon

J. Voisey
S. Morris

A. Edgell

R. Herringshaw

P. Ross

G. Franks
Simon Jacklin
R. Wilson
Sam Jacklin
D. Nelson

A. Napoleon
J. Jack

R. MacLean
M. Broom

K. Taylor

P. Monaghan
B. Jack

B. Murphy

J. Gillon

S. Dodds

T. Creed

D. Smith

N. Veitch

S. G. Stafford
W. M. Pow

Penarth

Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.

Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead

Preston Grasshoppers
Preston Grasshoppers

Redcraig
Redcraig
Redcraig
Redcraig
Redcraig
Redcraig
Redcraig
Redcraig

Ilves
Ilves
Ives
Ives
Ives
Ives

Scotton & Farnham
St Giles Yarners

St Giles Yarners

Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland

Averages: Summer 2023

73
97
90
96
84
85
76

91
89
89
87
88
90
75
89
81
74
67
59
91

92
89
86
78
78
78
68
74
83
86

94
92
86

87
94
97
91
88
77
82

90
94
93
86
91
87
83
84
75
68
72
73
92

82
80
88
83
74
86
82
73
77
86
83

92
95

74
96
96
90
87
82
78

94
88
92
87
89
81
83
86
79
77
65
56
93

89
80
87
79
81
80
70
64
89
87
81

92
96

77
97
92
93
86
89
75

89
94
85
89
85
85
88
77
71
74
74
66
88

82
88
83
75
83
72
75
71
89
86

94
92

73
96
93
96
88
78
72

97
94
84
85
81
87
86
77
74
83
79
42
83
78
94
81
83
86
83
76
79
76
90
83
90

98
91

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

70
98
88
91
82
76
84

93
85
88
83
88
81
86
81
86
81
71
50
82
73
90
81
79
87
77
67
69
72
91
92
85

96
91

127

14
12
7
102
120

15

23

45

75

62

80

90

95
121
124
140
151
49
129
49

93

87
101
112
122
134
139

-3.3
0.7
1.0
-0.4
1.8
7.9
-5.9

0.3
-0.3
10.7
0.9
-5.8
4.7
23
-0.7
2.7
0.7
-2.7
-10.3
-3.0
-2.8
-1.0
-5.5
3.1
-2.9
1.0
-4.0
-1.2
-3.1
2.7
24
0.0
-2.0
=28
1.0
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Sport Rifle

Sport Rifle Individual
€

M. Coulson
M. Stafford

S. M. Anderson

J.

J. H. R. Marshall
D. G. Stafford
P.

D. Hoggan

Aunger

|. Bradley
M. Turnbull

P. E. Johnston
B.
G. F. Wilkinson
P.

«
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Gillatt

Ward
Bartlam

. Flint

. Aitkin

. Thompson
. Glover

. Ockwell

. Hancock

. Clements

Wilson

. Hyland
. Hooper
. Price

. Slator

Bambery

. Bambery
. Bromley
. Bathers

. Cybaniak

Hartas

. Vincett
. O'Brien
G.
P. E. Harrison
S.

Standley

Taylforth

Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Vickers
Vickers
Vickers
Vickers
Wantage
Wantage
Wantage
Wantage
Wantage
Wantage
Wantage
Wantage
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
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Averages: Summer 2023

91
89
92
88
86
87
82
81
76
61
67
67
95
87
88
74

92
88
92
89
84
87
73

91
94
82
84
90
93
90
85
89
87
88
85

90
93
85
90
91
89
88
79
82
70
65
59
95
81
79
80

95
94
90
90
88
83
80

94
89
85
86
90
96
90
88
91
88
84
88

94
91
91
87
88
86
92
78
60
75
71
48
93
85
82
83

91
92
91
81
82

83

89
92
92
91
94
87
85
87
81
91
90
88

94
89
89
87
89
83
88
84
80
77
61
60
93
87
69
78

96
89
90
87
93

75

93
95
96
86
86
91
87
85
89
88
80
85

90
90
90
87
88
86
85
87
80
74
72
64
93
84
86
85

90
89
85
91
91

75

96
96
83
88
93
87
89
88
83
79
90
88

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

86
90
90

86
90
83
76
81
75
56
69
92
95
66
76

90
80
88
84
91

84

98
86
88
90
90
86

90
83
88
77
87

22
26
31
55
52
65
74
105
122
137
146
150

71
117
112

15
42
34
62
49
82
117

19
56
59
24
29
48
61
76
65
84
65

1.8
-3.7
23
-0.9
-1.0
0.3
-3.0
22
1.2
5.3
1.8
-7.0
-1.5
-0.3
-3.5
-5.5

-0.7
-3.3
-1.0
-1.8
4.0
1.6
-1.7

-1.5
-2.0
-3.5
-3.5
0.5
0.0
-3.8
1.2
-1.0
-1.2
1.8
1.8
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Sport Rifle

Sport Rifle Individual
€

C. Bullock

R. Sowerbutts
R. Riley

K. Harrison
S. Bullock

S. Chambers
J. Smith

M. Gray

J. Shaw

M. Power

M. Walpole
|. Braithwaite
P. Primmer

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Workington
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI
York RI

Averages: Summer 2023

80
74
73
70
77
97

88
91
79
78

78
77
63
78
70
97

88
86
90

79
76

86
81
73
75
53
98

90
88
87

81
49

78
65
75
69
75
97

88
91
85

66
90

86
77
69
69
71
99

90
92
89

75
75

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

68
71
74
72
65
97

92
86
85
82
76
79

112
131
141
136
143

30
45
54
107
126
135

-5.2
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Sport Rifle Sen

Sport Rifle Individual Senior
€

K. Hayes

S. Barcas

P. Warwick
C. Brown

W. Clements
C. Wolf

R. N. Bancroft
J. Shine

R. Ker

O. J. Spence
M. Peacock
M. Jupp

J. Machin

J. Phillips

A. Hodgson
D. Love

P. Bowles

G. Crosby

S. Hayman

J. Jack

K. Taylor

P. Monaghan
B. Murphy

J. Gillon

S. Dodds

W. M. Pow

J. H. R. Marshall
D. G. Stafford
|. Bradley

M. Turnbull

P. E. Johnston
B. Gillatt

G. F. Wilkinson
E. Flint

K. Aitkin

G. Standley

Altrincham
Altrincham
Blackpool
Blackpool
Comber
Cumberland
Deddington
Derby
Derby

Leek

Leek

Leek

Leek

Leek
Market Drayton
Penarth
Penarth
Penarth
Penarth
Redcraig
Redcraig
Redcraig
Redcraig
Redcraig

Scotton & Farnham

Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Vickers
Vickers
Wellington

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

[N
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Average

93.8
63.6
82.3
80.3
79.6

82.0
92.8
89.2
91.0
87.0
86.7
81.0
72.0
83.5
82.0
79.8
78.5
75.7
88.2
81.3
79.3
73.8
71.7
86.5
91.8
88.0
86.8
80.8
76.5
72.0
65.3
61.2
78.3
93
86.8

2
40
16
22
24

Rank Change

2.8
-0.4
1.0
-3.7
-4.1

1.2
0.4
22
-0.2
-2.3
3.2
3.0
-2.5
1.2
-0.8
1.3
2.7
-3.3
-1.0
-2.9
1.0
-1.2
-3.1
2.7
1.0
-1.0
0.3
22
1.2
5.3
1.8
-7.0
-3.5
=515
-1.2
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Sport Rifle Sen

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Sport Rifle Individual Senior
€

P. E. Harrison
C. Bullock

R. Sowerbutts
R. Riley

S. Bullock

S. Chambers

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Workington

- A OO~ ODN

Averages: Summer 2023

88
80
74
73
77
97

84
78
77
63
70
97

90
86
81
73
53
98

80
78
65
75
75
97

90
86
77
69
71
99

77
68
71
74
65
97

14
25
32
37
38

1.8
0.3
-2.8
1.2
-10.5
-1.8
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Sport Rifle Team

Sport Rifle Team
€

R. Ker

. Ogle

. Ogle

. J. Spence
. Peacock
. Jupp

. McBride
. Watkin
Spenser
Swain
Cliffe
Kirk

. Kecskes
Riley
Boulton
Hodgson
Roberts
Dent
Alexander
Love
Bowles
Crosby
Burton
Hayman
Cornish

P

Nowell

. Ellsmore

. G. Stafford

. Veitch

W. M. Pow

M. Coulson

M. Stafford

J. H. R. Marshall
S. M. Anderson
D. G. Stafford
J. D. Hoggan
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Derby

Derby

Derby

Leek

Leek

Leek

Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Penarth
Penarth
Penarth
Penarth
Penarth
Penarth

Penzance & St. Ives
Penzance & St. Ives
Penzance & St. Ives

Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10
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Average
176.8
172.8
172.8
180.8
173.0
172.0

191.8
176.7
178.0
174.0
175.5
171.8
171.0
166.8
166.2
166.2
150.2
182.0
166.8
159.5
158.5
153.2
149.7
192.8
186.7
184.3
189.0
189.8
184.2
184.8
185.3
180.2
178.8
171.8
170.8

Rank Change

19
24
24
14
23
26

7.5
1.5
2.8
-1.6
-5.6
5.0

-1.8
-1.3
4.2

-4.6
1.6
7.2

-24.2

5.4
1.2
25
-3.9
24
-8.3
1.6
0.3
0.9
-1.6
2.2
2.6
6.8
2.7
22
4.4
-1.2
-4.8
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Sport Rifle Team

Sport Rifle Team
€

|. Bradley

M. Turnbull

G. F. Wilkinson
P. Ward

J. Bartlam

E. Flint

P. Slator

A. Bambery

J. Bambery

Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Vickers
Vickers
Vickers
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington

= a2 A NDNDNDNWWW

Averages: Summer 2023

151
157
131
188
172
174
178
164
185

155
150
136
189
166
147
186
174
173

142
155
111
184
169
163
184
184
186

161
166
146
186
171
146
189
191
184

156
151
142
183
173
166
192
188
191

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

171
147
138
185
179
133
191
179
172

38
40
44

29
39

16
13

-1.2
3.7
-2.4
-1.2
0.2
-0.2
-3.3
-2.4
-6.2
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SR Standard Pistol

SR Standard Pistol
€
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Owen

. Fellerman
. Mitchell

. Erskine

. Gilbert-Harris
. Trevithick
. Booker

. Ninnis

. McSally

. Garrett

. Ellsmore
. Morley

A. Shaw

. Earnshaw

Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland

Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.
Penzance & St.

Vickers
Vickers

Ives
Ives
Ives
Ives
Ives
Ilves
Ilves
Ilves

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10
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Average

282.7
255.8
254.3
230.0
275.5
269.7
259.0

245.8
236.5
235.0
233.7
231.0
263.5
213.3

Rank Change

4.5
3.1
2.5
-38.1
5.5
11.2
-5.8
23.8
-1.0
-0.3
-1.5
-9.5
-1.5
-17.5
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SR Standard Pistol Senior
€

D. Owen

A. Fellerman
P. Mitchell
D. Erskine
R. A. Shaw
T. Earnshaw

SR Standard Pistol Sen

Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Vickers
Vickers

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2023

Div Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

Average
282.7
255.8
254.3

230.0
263.5
213.3

Rank

DN O W

Change
4.5
3.1
25

-38.1
-1.5
-17.5
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